Pos

O 00 N O W W WN -

N P R R R R R R R R R R
P O O NNOWWWR PP o

—

e e e e B

e e e

2025-26 Winter Eclectic - Standings after January Stableford

Name

Trevor Laflin
Trevor Hastings
Graham Culley
Wayne Lemon
Chris Jennison
Dave Hollings
Andrew Flack
David Goff

lan Ogden
Miles Chandler
Neil Talbot
James Greenfield
Bill Westfall
David Rooney
Malcolm Higgins
Chris Osborne
David Hitchcock
Graham Page
Malcolm Rowe
David Wright
Nigel Salmon

H/C
5
6
4
4

14
8
5
6

=
o w

O OO o O VO U1 60 0 00 &~ b

Hole
1

W w w wp wwakrwwwpPppowwekEpPpouwdksdNDwW

Hole
2

w ks~ pPrppPrprPArprPArrPrprPpPpOLOPEEPRPPLOWOPPLVWOESEPRDWLWW

Hole
3

N W W P P, WP WP WWWWWWWWWNWW

Hole
4

N W W N W W WWPREWWWWNWWNWWNNDN

Hole
5

N W W W N W WWWWWWNWWWPEDNNDPW

Hole
6

W W W b WNWWWWNPEPWPEWWLWWLWDNWWW

Hole
7

W W P WP WWWWWWPLPWWWLWNDPEEWNONDNW

Hole
8

W W N W W W W WNPNNDNDNDNDNWWWWNDNWW

Hole
9

B S 2 S I T VA~ R R S VS R VI T L AN S

Total

26
27
26
26
33
29
27
28
26
31
27
27
30
30
30
28
31
31
29
29
25

0.7
of H/C
3.5
4.2
2.8
2.8
9.8
5.6
3.5
4.2
2.1
7.0
2.8
2.8
5.6
5.6
5.6
3.5
6.3
6.3
4.2
4.2
0.0

Nett
score
22.5
22.8
23.2
23.2
23.2
23.4
23.5
23.8
23.9
24.0
24.2
24.2
24.4
24.4
24.4
24.5
24.7
24.7
24.8
24.8
25.0



21
23
23
23
23
27
28
28
28
31
31
31
31
35
36
36
36
39
40
40
42
42
42
45
45
45

e e e

e T e e N B

- -4 4

e e e i e e B

Chris Kirk

Andy Billinge
Jason Sewell
Rodney Self
Sue Stammers
Tracey Smith
Ray Tovell
Geoff Robinson
Tom Wilden
Fred Crooks

Jim Gooding
Sheila Ashman
Chris Starmer
Dan Mingay
Clive Mees

lan Jonsson
Simon Lapthorne
lain van der Ree
Duncan Selby
John Sewell
Barrie Doonan
David Rose
Simon Catchpole
Mike Rayner
Robbie Hill
James Bateson

A W W s, pPrpwOwpPrApPrpPOPSEPEEAPAAPPRPPOLWDWLWWLWWWWEP~EWWWWMG

un bbb pbdbppouopbdbwonuuoanpwppbdbppdboaobdpoapdDbdPp

AW W W wdkrk pPpOoppPPWNWWPEWWLWWWWPEWWWPEP>

W W W w dh wwwwpks wpkp wwwwwapspwwwwbsdnDNw

A W W W W WPPWWWWWWWWWWWWWP+eeAPrPWEREWW

W B W W W W WWwWwWwwwwpPwwwwapPsrwwwNnNwWPeEPwW

W W W P W W WWWPAPWWWWWWWPEDNWPeEWWWWDPS

Ul W W W N W W WNP WP WNWWWWWWPEWWWWww

~prwpbrppopppbbpuvuvruppdbpuooanpdpbdpppdppPpovuoandbdobdbw

32
30
30
30
30
35
31
31
31
29
29
29
29
34
32
32
32
30
33
33
31
31
31
29
29
36

7.0
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.9
9.8
5.6
5.6
5.6
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
8.4
6.3
6.3
6.3
4.2
7.0
7.0
4.9
4.9
4.9
2.8
2.8
9.8

25.0
25.1
25.1
25.1
25.1
25.2
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.5
25.5
25.5
25.5
25.6
25.7
25.7
25.7
25.8
26.0
26.0
26.1
26.1
26.1
26.2
26.2
26.2



48
48
50
50
50
50
54
54
54
57
58
59
59
61
62
62
62
65
66
66
68
68
68
71
71
71

e e T e e B M e

— -

e e e i e e B

Fiona Moody
Martin Reuter
Gavin Deans
Trevor Dorling
Arthur Peake
Dawn Clark

Luna Points
Mervyn Carpenter
Tim Glass
Graham Sheppard
Neil Cole

Linda Aubrey
Richard Cook
Dick Sands

Brian Blackham
Dave Watt

Tony Copestick
Cathy Collins
Charlie Stewart
Tim Bowen-Price
Dave Buntin
Simon Reed
Andrew Steggles
David Luxford
David Morgan
Graham Stannard

OO N U U U OO0 0 - R

[ O S S Y
_ =, s> PNooow

00 00 00

AP PrprwupbrppArprPrpwoprdrppPrpPowoprAPAPEEPPOVDLWLOWPDDLOWWEPPWWWOLG

W b P 0o WS Pououopdoowowdsddsps2pedr2bdr2pdrowowips

AP BADNWOWWWEPEEPLOVWWPEPENPPOWDLWOWWWPEWWPEWSPH

W w w wwkrwwwbhbpbbp,rpb,wpkr,wwwnNnNwWPEEPWPEWW

W AN P WOWPWLWWPEPWWWWPERWLWWWLWDPELDOWLOPEDPEPWWDPS

A LWWDSrA AP~ OOPEREPERAPPWWERLRWLWWWLWPELWWREWWW

W W W W W Wk WwWwwwwwwwwdrdrowpPrbowmwmwWwwWwPPWWW

A WP, WA BENWWWEDPEWWWWWREWREAWWWWDPS

(O B O B S @ 2 @ 2 @ 2 @ o @ ¥ T S 0 B S T O 2 T ~ R S S S S L @ ) I O S T =

34
27
32
32
32
32
30
30
30
28
33
31
31
36
34
34
34
32
30
37
35
35
28
33
33
33

7.7
0.7
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
3.5
3.5
3.5
1.4
6.3
4.2
4.2
9.1
7.0
7.0
7.0
4.9
2.8
9.8
7.7
7.7
0.7
5.6
5.6
5.6

26.3
26.3
26.4
26.4
26.4
26.4
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.6
26.7
26.8
26.8
26.9
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.1
27.2
27.2
27.3
27.3
27.3
27.4
27.4
27.4



71
71
71
71
78
79
79
81
81
83
83
85
85
85
85
85
90
90
92
92
94
94
96
97
97
99

- = 4 -

4 4 4444444444444+

—

John Paton
Peter Ciappi
Ray Crooks
Tony Hughes
Anne Tulett
Maldwyn Jones

Mark van der Ree

Buddy Quinn
Martin Craig
Bob Pearson
Ray Finney
Dave Jordan
Pete Dawtrey
Peter Raven
Roger Staines
Angela Fowler
Graham Lee

Lin Monaghan
Derek Irish
Nanette Reuter
Patrick Simpson
Trevor Few
John Thorpe
Mike Bevan
Wayne Marshall
Richard Berry

AP0 PO pPpoOopdrApPdPuobd,wwpdpdpPpoondpdppPpooocnnpsbdPpd

AP0 oo oo AP, psoadspo0nps

PP PP, WWPWLWWWLODREPEPWPE WS

A Wb, PP, ONPPOOPSEPREPOLOVOLOPDPOLOPEPOLODPEPLOVCOLOOLOPDOLOW

w W w P WP wWNWWPAPWWWWLWWLWPDPOWLWPESPOULUWWDPESE WS>

U W b W P W WWLWWDPULLWWWWWPULPEUEWNWWWDP

A W Wb Wk, Wbk, PAPPPWWWWPREWWWPEPWWPEWWW

N W PH W W wwwdhd,PdPpPWWWWWDPSEPPWPEEWWWWWW

o U D puUupuupouvuanpdbdDppdpPppdooooocudooapd

33
33
33
33
31
32
39
35
35
33
33
31
31
31
31
38
36
36
34
34
32
32
35
38
31
36

5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
3.5
4.2
11.2
7.0
7.0
4.9
4.9
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
9.8
7.7
7.7
5.6
5.6
3.5
3.5
6.3
9.1
2.1
7.0

27.4
27.4
27.4
27.4
27.5
27.8
27.8
28.0
28.0
28.1
28.1
28.2
28.2
28.2
28.2
28.2
28.3
28.3
28.4
28.4
28.5
28.5
28.7
28.9
28.9
29.0



100
100
100
103
104
105
106
106
108
109
110
110
110
113
113
115
115
117
117
119
120
121
121
123
124
124

—

4 A4 4444444

Felicity Groom
Jeff Deane

Phil Sparkes
Nancy Williams
Andy Ellis

Mel Temple-Smith

Nick Rippington
Liz Rippington
Terry Fenner
Allison Owen
lan Marshall
Stuart Hardwick
Jacquie Carter
Angie Hobson
Jayne Jones
James Geater
Nick Carter
Barry Moore
Steve Symss
Roger McKenzie
David Platt
Oliver Symss
Sharon Mallett
June Brown
Christine Chaffe
Val Mayhew

O AP 0o ou o~~~ pronndsps,psH~O0

Ul OO OO 0o O U1 LA WU ULTO UL Ul AP NP P POV

A w o ouvoup~pppoopooonndpdpd,pPpP2pPo0o0o0o oW 0WOWDDS

A b AP0, OSSP PPPUOCOENODPDDLOOPSOOGCOWESEDBSPOW

W hr bbb, bh,bhb,wwdhbhdbhhowdbrhowowdrhdbe,er2dybdouwdds~ow

AP prpowovtounppprprpowoowprpppprpprppooonppoodspPdpPpo0oow

A AN DNMNOWPOOUOPWWEDPOOUWDREDEDPEPANDW

w v oD U1 U WO WA WWWWWPEALRWWOWEDEPMW

O U1 OO N OO N OO OOy LTy L U T Y OO U B UT U

34
34
34
37
35
54
36
43
39
35
33
33
40
36
43
39
32
35
42
38
43
44
44
41
39
39

4.9
4.9
4.9
7.7
5.6
24.5
6.3
13.3
9.1
4.9
2.8
2.8
9.8
5.6
12.6
8.4
1.4
4.2
11.2
7.0
11.9
12.6
12.6
9.1
7.0
7.0

29.1
29.1
29.1
29.3
29.4
29.5
29.7
29.7
29.9
30.1
30.2
30.2
30.2
30.4
30.4
30.6
30.6
30.8
30.8
31.0
31.1
31.4
31.4
31.9
32.0
32.0



126
127
128
129
129
129
132
132
134
135
135
135
135
139
140
141
142
143
143
145
146
146
146
149
149
151

e e e B

- 4 4 -

—

e e e

Eddie Selsby
Carol White

Alan Robinson
Paul Hobson
Stephen Hakanssan
Stewart Minns

Ed Monaghan
Paul Sadler
Jayson Lawson
Ben Marshall
Howard Large
Lorna Goff

Jackie van der Ree
Tony Rowe
Theresa Haslam-Wise
John Christie
Corey Marshall
Peter Palmer

Sara Ward

Bernie Stewart
Jon Lewis

Richard Bateson
Sharon Schofield
Julian Marcham
Richard Llewellyn
George Wicker

o o o Lt L1 UL VT UTO O LU UL O VLW U B

o U~ O AU UO)UVMUUNONUOUEO O PP EPEDOG S

a0 o000 it il U PP UUNNPDPPOOWOLIIO DS U N OV B

w o0 AP prppowonndbd,prpprprprprprprPpoowondsdppooowpow0ww

A PP SA WS PPOUCWWWWWWOLPEDOOPSEPEDWPEWOBGDS

oo ol ol Ll L0t n UL DEE W PAOUOOoOOU MO PP ODWPRADS

A WU ouv oo AP wWwbSAPAAPNPPOPEPPOWOOLOWO WP OO DS

A bdprpovopb~pprpowooppppowowpowpopPpbowowpdprpog

A N U OO N O U U1 UTOYO)OOO NN UL o L U1 O O U

37
42
40
38
38
38
39
46
37
42
42
42
49
40
38
39
44
38
38
41
46
46
46
43
43
41

4.9
9.8
7.7
5.6
5.6
5.6
6.3
13.3
4.2
9.1
9.1
9.1
16.1
7.0
4.9
5.6
10.5
4.2
4.2
7.0
11.9
11.9
11.9
8.4
8.4
6.3

32.1
32.2
32.3
32.4
32.4
32.4
32.7
32.7
32.8
32.9
32.9
32.9
32.9
33.0
33.1
334
335
33.8
33.8
34.0
34.1
34.1
34.1
34.6
34.6
34.7



152
153
153
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Anthony Cole
Barbara Stibbe
Mary Hughes
Ann Morrell
Jilly Hobson
Xumei Minns
Wendy Southgate
William Cole
Sue Moseley
Mel Rieger
Bob Amies
Dave Bullock
Mim Proctor
Sharon Kirk

17
17

15
20
14
10
29

24

15

30
37

O N U100 N OO N O N U U O B

O O OO OO0 O~ O U1 OO U1 OO U1

O 0O o 00O P~ OGS DO D

O 0O~ OO P, dPWOULGIOO WO

U Jd U1 W L1 L1 O L1 W oL W U1 L1

O oo Lt oo O UTO UL B O D

v o b0 A DS OGO WO W

O 0O N WwWo Lol Lt it O B U1 B~

00N U1 OO NN O OUJ OO OO & O

47
48
41
47
51
47
45
59
44
56
45
50
62
69

11.9
11.9
4.9
10.5
14.0
9.8
7.0
20.3
4.9
16.8
5.6
10.5
21.0
25.9

35.1
36.1
36.1
36.5
37.0
37.2
38.0
38.7
39.1
39.2
39.4
39.5
41.0
43.1



