

# 2025-26 Winter Eclectic - Standings after January Stableford

Pos	Name	H/C	Hole 1	Hole 2	Hole 3	Hole 4	Hole 5	Hole 6	Hole 7	Hole 8	Hole 9	Total	0.7 of H/C	Nett score
1	Trevor Laflin	5	3	3	3	2	3	3	3	3	3	26	3.5	22.5
2	Trevor Hastings	6	2	3	3	2	4	3	2	3	5	27	4.2	22.8
3	T Graham Culley	4	4	4	2	3	2	3	2	2	4	26	2.8	23.2
3	T Wayne Lemon	4	3	4	3	3	2	2	3	2	4	26	2.8	23.2
3	T Chris Jennison	14	5	5	3	2	4	3	4	3	4	33	9.8	23.2
6	Dave Hollings	8	4	3	3	3	3	3	2	3	5	29	5.6	23.4
7	Andrew Flack	5	1	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	27	3.5	23.5
8	David Goff	6	3	3	3	2	3	4	3	3	4	28	4.2	23.8
9	Ian Ogden	3	3	4	3	3	2	3	3	2	3	26	2.1	23.9
10	Miles Chandler	10	4	4	3	3	3	4	4	2	4	31	7.0	24.0
11	T Neil Talbot	4	3	4	3	3	3	2	3	2	4	27	2.8	24.2
11	T James Greenfield	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	4	27	2.8	24.2
13	T Bill Westfall	8	3	3	4	4	3	3	3	2	5	30	5.6	24.4
13	T David Rooney	8	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	30	5.6	24.4
13	T Malcolm Higgins	8	3	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	4	30	5.6	24.4
16	Chris Osborne	5	3	4	3	3	3	2	3	3	4	28	3.5	24.5
17	T David Hitchcock	9	4	4	4	3	2	3	4	3	4	31	6.3	24.7
17	T Graham Page	9	3	4	4	2	3	4	3	3	5	31	6.3	24.7
19	T Malcolm Rowe	6	3	4	3	3	3	3	4	2	4	29	4.2	24.8
19	T David Wright	6	3	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	29	4.2	24.8
21	T Nigel Salmon	0	3	3	2	2	2	3	3	3	4	25	0.0	25.0

21	T	Chris Kirk	10	5	4	4	3	3	3	4	3	3	32	7.0	25.0
23	T	Andy Billinge	7	3	4	4	2	3	4	3	3	4	30	4.9	25.1
23	T	Jason Sewell	7	3	4	3	4	1	4	3	3	5	30	4.9	25.1
23	T	Rodney Self	7	3	5	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	30	4.9	25.1
23	T	Sue Stammers	7	4	4	3	3	4	2	3	3	4	30	4.9	25.1
27		Tracey Smith	14	4	4	4	3	4	3	4	4	5	35	9.8	25.2
28	T	Ray Tovell	8	3	5	3	3	3	3	3	3	5	31	5.6	25.4
28	T	Geoff Robinson	8	3	4	3	4	3	3	2	3	6	31	5.6	25.4
28	T	Tom Wilden	8	3	4	3	3	3	4	4	3	4	31	5.6	25.4
31	T	Fred Crooks	5	3	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	29	3.5	25.5
31	T	Jim Gooding	5	3	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	29	3.5	25.5
31	T	Sheila Ashman	5	3	3	4	3	3	3	3	3	4	29	3.5	25.5
31	T	Chris Starmer	5	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	2	4	29	3.5	25.5
35		Dan Mingay	12	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	3	5	34	8.4	25.6
36	T	Clive Mees	9	4	5	2	3	3	3	3	4	5	32	6.3	25.7
36	T	Ian Jonsson	9	4	5	3	4	3	3	3	3	4	32	6.3	25.7
36	T	Simon Lapthorne	9	4	3	4	3	3	3	4	4	4	32	6.3	25.7
39		Iain van der Ree	6	3	4	4	3	3	3	3	2	5	30	4.2	25.8
40	T	Duncan Selby	10	4	4	5	3	3	3	3	3	5	33	7.0	26.0
40	T	John Sewell	10	4	5	4	3	4	3	3	3	4	33	7.0	26.0
42	T	Barrie Doonan	7	3	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	4	31	4.9	26.1
42	T	David Rose	7	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	2	6	31	4.9	26.1
42	T	Simon Catchpole	7	4	4	3	3	3	3	4	3	4	31	4.9	26.1
45	T	Mike Rayner	4	3	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	29	2.8	26.2
45	T	Robbie Hill	4	3	4	3	3	3	4	3	3	3	29	2.8	26.2
45	T	James Bateson	14	4	5	4	4	4	3	3	5	4	36	9.8	26.2

48	T	Fiona Moody	11	5	4	4	3	4	3	3	4	4	34	7.7	26.3
48	T	Martin Reuter	1	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	27	0.7	26.3
50	T	Gavin Deans	8	3	3	4	4	3	3	3	3	6	32	5.6	26.4
50	T	Trevor Dorling	8	4	4	3	3	4	4	4	3	3	32	5.6	26.4
50	T	Arthur Peake	8	4	4	3	4	4	3	3	3	4	32	5.6	26.4
50	T	Dawn Clark	8	3	4	4	4	3	3	3	4	4	32	5.6	26.4
54	T	Luna Points	5	3	4	3	3	4	4	2	3	4	30	3.5	26.5
54	T	Mervyn Carpenter	5	4	4	3	2	3	3	3	4	4	30	3.5	26.5
54	T	Tim Glass	5	3	4	3	3	3	3	4	3	4	30	3.5	26.5
57		Graham Sheppard	2	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	28	1.4	26.6
58		Neil Cole	9	3	3	4	3	4	4	4	3	5	33	6.3	26.7
59	T	Linda Aubrey	6	4	5	2	4	3	3	3	3	4	31	4.2	26.8
59	T	Richard Cook	6	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	4	31	4.2	26.8
61		Dick Sands	13	4	5	4	4	3	4	3	4	5	36	9.1	26.9
62	T	Brian Blackham	10	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4	4	34	7.0	27.0
62	T	Dave Watt	10	3	5	3	4	4	4	3	3	5	34	7.0	27.0
62	T	Tony Copestick	10	4	4	4	4	4	4	3	3	4	34	7.0	27.0
65		Cathy Collins	7	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	5	32	4.9	27.1
66	T	Charlie Stewart	4	3	3	4	3	3	4	3	2	5	30	2.8	27.2
66	T	Tim Bowen-Price	14	4	6	3	3	4	4	4	4	5	37	9.8	27.2
68	T	Dave Buntin	11	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4	5	35	7.7	27.3
68	T	Simon Reed	11	4	5	3	3	4	4	3	4	5	35	7.7	27.3
68	T	Andrew Steggles	1	3	4	2	3	2	4	3	3	4	28	0.7	27.3
71	T	David Luxford	8	4	4	4	3	4	3	3	4	4	33	5.6	27.4
71	T	David Morgan	8	4	4	4	3	4	3	3	3	5	33	5.6	27.4
71	T	Graham Stannard	8	4	3	4	3	3	4	3	4	5	33	5.6	27.4

71	T	John Paton	8	4	4	4	3	4	4	3	3	4	33	5.6	27.4	
71	T	Peter Ciappi	8	4	5	3	3	4	3	3	3	5	33	5.6	27.4	
71	T	Ray Crooks	8	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	5	33	5.6	27.4	
71	T	Tony Hughes	8	5	4	3	3	4	3	4	3	4	33	5.6	27.4	
78		Anne Tulett	5	3	5	4	3	3	2	3	3	5	31	3.5	27.5	
79	T	Maldwyn Jones	6	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	5	32	4.2	27.8	
79	T	Mark van der Ree	16	4	5	3	4	5	5	4	4	5	39	11.2	27.8	
81	T	Buddy Quinn	10	4	5	3	4	4	4	4	3	4	35	7.0	28.0	
81	T	Martin Craig	10	5	5	3	3	3	5	3	4	4	35	7.0	28.0	
83	T	Bob Pearson	7	3	4	3	4	4	4	3	4	4	33	4.9	28.1	
83	T	Ray Finney	7	4	5	4	4	3	3	3	3	4	33	4.9	28.1	
85	T	Dave Jordan	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	4	3	4	31	2.8	28.2	
85	T	Pete Dawtrey	4	4	4	3	4	3	3	3	3	4	31	2.8	28.2	
85	T	Peter Raven	4	3	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	5	31	2.8	28.2	
85	T	Roger Staines	4	3	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	5	31	2.8	28.2	
85	T	Angela Fowler	14	4	4	4	4	4	5	3	4	6	38	9.8	28.2	
90	T	Graham Lee	11	5	4	4	4	4	3	4	4	4	36	7.7	28.3	
90	T	Lin Monaghan	11	4	5	4	4	4	3	3	4	5	36	7.7	28.3	
92	T	Derek Irish	8	4	6	5	3	2	3	4	3	4	34	5.6	28.4	
92	T	Nanette Reuter	8	3	6	4	4	3	3	3	3	5	34	5.6	28.4	
94	T	Patrick Simpson	5	4	4	4	2	4	3	4	3	4	32	3.5	28.5	
94	T	Trevor Few	5	3	5	4	3	3	4	3	3	4	32	3.5	28.5	
96		John Thorpe	9	4	5	4	4	4	4	3	4	3	35	6.3	28.7	
97	T	Mike Bevan	13	5	5	5	4	3	4	3	4	5	38	9.1	28.9	
97	T	Wayne Marshall	3	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	4	31	2.1	28.9	
99		Richard Berry	10	4	4	4	4	4	3	5	4	2	6	36	7.0	29.0

100	T	Felicity Groom	7	5	5	4	3	3	3	3	3	5	34	4.9	29.1
100	T	Jeff Deane	7	4	5	3	4	4	3	2	4	5	34	4.9	29.1
100	T	Phil Sparkes	7	4	4	3	4	3	4	4	4	4	34	4.9	29.1
103		Nancy Williams	11	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	4	5	37	7.7	29.3
104		Andy Ellis	8	5	4	4	3	4	4	4	3	4	35	5.6	29.4
105		Mel Temple-Smith	35	6	7	6	5	7	5	4	6	8	54	24.5	29.5
106	T	Nick Rippington	9	4	4	5	4	4	4	3	3	5	36	6.3	29.7
106	T	Liz Rippington	19	5	4	6	5	4	4	5	3	7	43	13.3	29.7
108		Terry Fenner	13	4	5	5	3	4	5	4	4	5	39	9.1	29.9
109		Allison Owen	7	4	4	4	4	4	3	4	3	5	35	4.9	30.1
110	T	Ian Marshall	4	4	5	4	3	3	4	3	3	4	33	2.8	30.2
110	T	Stuart Hardwick	4	5	4	4	2	3	4	3	3	5	33	2.8	30.2
110	T	Jacquie Carter	14	5	6	4	4	4	4	4	3	6	40	9.8	30.2
113	T	Angie Hobson	8	4	5	4	3	3	4	5	3	5	36	5.6	30.4
113	T	Jayne Jones	18	5	6	5	5	4	4	4	4	6	43	12.6	30.4
115	T	James Geater	12	5	5	5	4	4	3	3	4	6	39	8.4	30.6
115	T	Nick Carter	2	4	3	4	4	3	3	2	4	5	32	1.4	30.6
117	T	Barry Moore	6	4	4	5	4	3	4	2	3	6	35	4.2	30.8
117	T	Steve Symss	16	5	5	4	4	4	4	4	6	6	42	11.2	30.8
119		Roger McKenzie	10	4	5	4	3	4	4	4	3	7	38	7.0	31.0
120		David Platt	17	5	6	4	4	4	5	4	5	6	43	11.9	31.1
121	T	Oliver Symss	18	5	4	5	5	5	5	4	5	6	44	12.6	31.4
121	T	Sharon Mallett	18	5	8	5	4	4	3	4	4	7	44	12.6	31.4
123		June Brown	13	4	6	5	4	4	4	4	4	6	41	9.1	31.9
124	T	Christine Chaffe	10	4	6	3	4	4	4	4	5	5	39	7.0	32.0
124	T	Val Mayhew	10	6	5	4	4	3	4	4	3	6	39	7.0	32.0

126		Eddie Selsby	7	4	4	4	3	4	4	4	5	5	37	4.9	32.1
127		Carol White	14	5	5	5	3	5	4	5	4	6	42	9.8	32.2
128		Alan Robinson	11	5	4	7	4	3	3	4	4	6	40	7.7	32.3
129	T	Paul Hobson	8	3	4	4	3	4	6	5	4	5	38	5.6	32.4
129	T	Stephen Hakansson	8	5	4	5	5	3	4	4	3	5	38	5.6	32.4
129	T	Stewart Minns	8	6	4	4	4	4	4	3	3	6	38	5.6	32.4
132	T	Ed Monaghan	9	4	4	5	4	4	4	5	4	5	39	6.3	32.7
132	T	Paul Sadler	19	5	6	5	5	5	6	3	6	5	46	13.3	32.7
134		Jayson Lawson	6	5	4	3	3	4	4	5	4	5	37	4.2	32.8
135	T	Ben Marshall	13	4	6	6	5	5	5	3	3	5	42	9.1	32.9
135	T	Howard Large	13	5	5	4	4	3	6	4	4	7	42	9.1	32.9
135	T	Lorna Goff	13	5	7	4	4	3	5	4	3	7	42	9.1	32.9
135	T	Jackie van der Ree	23	6	6	7	4	3	4	5	6	8	49	16.1	32.9
139		Tony Rowe	10	5	7	5	4	3	3	4	3	6	40	7.0	33.0
140		Theresa Haslam-Wise	7	6	5	4	4	3	4	2	4	6	38	4.9	33.1
141		John Christie	8	5	5	4	4	3	5	4	4	5	39	5.6	33.4
142		Corey Marshall	15	5	6	5	5	5	5	4	4	5	44	10.5	33.5
143	T	Peter Palmer	6	4	5	4	3	4	5	3	5	5	38	4.2	33.8
143	T	Sara Ward	6	5	4	5	4	4	4	4	3	5	38	4.2	33.8
145		Bernie Stewart	10	5	5	5	4	3	5	4	4	6	41	7.0	34.0
146	T	Jon Lewis	17	4	5	6	5	4	5	6	4	7	46	11.9	34.1
146	T	Richard Bateson	17	5	4	6	4	5	5	5	6	6	46	11.9	34.1
146	T	Sharon Schofield	17	5	5	6	4	5	5	5	5	6	46	11.9	34.1
149	T	Julian Marcham	12	5	4	6	5	4	5	5	4	5	43	8.4	34.6
149	T	Richard Llewellyn	12	5	5	6	4	4	5	3	4	7	43	8.4	34.6
151		George Wicker	9	5	6	6	3	4	5	4	4	4	41	6.3	34.7

152		Anthony Cole	17	4	7	4	8	5	4	3	4	8	47	11.9	35.1
153	T	Barbara Stibbe	17	6	5	6	6	5	5	6	5	4	48	11.9	36.1
153	T	Mary Hughes	7	5	6	4	3	5	4	3	5	6	41	4.9	36.1
155		Ann Morrell	15	7	5	4	8	3	4	6	4	6	47	10.5	36.5
156		Jilly Hobson	20	5	6	5	5	6	5	5	6	8	51	14.0	37.0
157		Xumei Minns	14	7	8	4	3	3	6	5	5	6	47	9.8	37.2
158		Wendy Southgate	10	6	5	4	4	5	5	4	5	7	45	7.0	38.0
159		William Cole	29	7	6	6	7	6	9	4	5	9	59	20.3	38.7
160		Sue Moseley	7	6	4	5	4	5	4	5	5	6	44	4.9	39.1
161		Mel Rieger	24	7	9	5	6	5	6	5	6	7	56	16.8	39.2
162		Bob Amies	8	8	6	4	4	3	6	5	3	6	45	5.6	39.4
163		Dave Bullock	15	5	6	9	4	5	5	4	7	5	50	10.5	39.5
164		Mim Proctor	30	7	9	9	6	7	6	5	6	7	62	21.0	41.0
165		Sharon Kirk	37	9	9	9	9	5	9	5	6	8	69	25.9	43.1